CH \$140.00 417774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i_SW, LLC		03/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECS Federal, LLC	
Street Address:	2750 Prosperity Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4177743	I_SW INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	4177742	I_SW INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	4177741	INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	4050572	I_SW
Serial Number:	86183701	ISW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4755

Email: smoslick@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Scott M Oslick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118657-341179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oslick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Oslick/

Total Attachments: 3
source=Trademark Assignment (i_SW to ECS)#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment (i_SW to ECS)#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment (i_SW to ECS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i_SW, LLC ("Assignor"), a Virginia limited liability company, with address of 3811 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 500B, Arlington, VA 22203, owns the trademarks and/or service marks and application(s) and/or registration(s) in <u>Attachment A</u>—along with commonlaw rights and goodwill in the marks therein.

WHEREAS, ECS Federal, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 2750 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 600, Fairfax, VA 22030, wishes to acquire the aforementioned marks, application(s), registration(s), common-law rights, and goodwill (collectively "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, and trademark dilution regarding all of the foregoing Intellectual Property, effective as of December 31, 2017.

i_SW, LLC

By (signature): The W. Walk 1/

Name: Thomas W. Weston, Jr.

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Date: 27 March 2018

Attachment A

1. Mark:



Registration Number: 4177743

2. Mark:



Registration Number: 4177742

3. Mark:

INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE

Registration Number 4177741

4. Mark:



Registration Number: 4050572

5. Mark:



Serial Number: 86183701

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 03/27/2018